2017 SOUTH DAKOTA NUTRIENT RESEARCH AND EDUCATION COUNCIL FINANCIAL UPDATE

Beginning Balance
2017 Revenue
2017 Awards
Janaswamy
Karki
Kumar
Marzano

Admin Expenses
Ending Balance

$ 44,709.00
$ 31,934.00
$ 74,998.00

$ 70,970.00

* Expected 2018 Revenue

December 7, 2017

S -

S 536,843.08
S 222,611.00
S 962.35
S 313,269.73

$ 1,000,000.00

Prepared by SDSU (Werkmeister, Lapsley)
Presented by Jim Loken



2017 SOUTH DAKOTA NUTRIENT RESEARCH AND EDUCATION COUNCIL FINANCIAL UPDATE

Srinivas Janaswamy

358339

Developing low-cost technologies to improve
water quality and sustainable agricultural

practices in South Dakota

Amount Awarded
Expenses
Faculty Salary
Other Salary
Travel
Contractual
Supplies
Equipment/Cap Assets
Total Expenses

Available Balance

December 7, 2017

wvnunumun e n

44,709.00

4,977.50

35.00
677.84

5,690.34

39,018.66

Prepared by SDSU (Werkmeister, Lapsley)
Presented by Jim Loken



2017 SOUTH DAKOTA NUTRIENT RESEARCH AND EDUCATION COUNCIL FINANCIAL UPDATE

David Karki

Calibration of nitrogen requirement of
oats grown for grain in South Dakota

Amount Awarded
Expenses
Faculty Salary
Other Salary
Travel
Contractual
Supplies
Equipment/Cap Assets
Total Expenses

Available Balance

December 7, 2017

RV Vo TR Vo R Vo SRV R V2 I Vo 8

31,934.00

4,415.68

292.26

246.87
599.99
5,554.80

26,379.20

358340

Prepared by SDSU (Werkmeister, Lapsley)
Presented by Jim Loken



2017 SOUTH DAKOTA NUTRIENT RESEARCH AND EDUCATION COUNCIL FINANCIAL UPDATE

Sandeep Kumar

Impacts of cattle manure and inorganic
fertilizer on soil fertility, water quality,

and crop yield in South Dakota

Amount Awarded
Expenses
Faculty Salary
Other Salary
Travel
Contractual
Supplies
Equipment/Cap Assets
Total Expenses

Available Balance

December 7, 2017

wvrn-unumuon ey n

74,998.00

661.85
6,951.50
3,868.75
6,845.73

18,327.83

56,670.17

358341

Prepared by SDSU (Werkmeister, Lapsley)
Presented by Jim Loken



2017 SOUTH DAKOTA NUTRIENT RESEARCH AND EDUCATION COUNCIL FINANCIAL UPDATE

Shin-Yi Marzano

Exploring new microbial pathway for nitrate

retention to increase agroecosystem

sustainability

Amount Awarded
Expenses
Faculty Salary
Other Salary
Travel
Contractual
Supplies
Equipment/Cap Assets
Total Expenses

Available Balance

December 7, 2017

wvnunmnu;m:sm e n

70,970.00

14,887.07

36.25
1,390.73
488.00
16,802.05

54,167.95

358342

Prepared by SDSU (Werkmeister, Lapsley)
Presented by Jim Loken



2017 SOUTH DAKOTA NUTRIENT RESEARCH AND EDUCATION COUNCIL FINANCIAL UPDATE

Admin

Amount Awarded
Expenses
Faculty Salary
Other Salary
Travel
Contractual
Supplies
Equipment/Cap Assets
Total Expenses

December 7, 2017

RV Vo TR Vo R Vo SRV R V2 S Vo 8

450.24
512.11

962.35

3A6W01

Prepared by SDSU (Werkmeister, Lapsley)
Presented by Jim Loken
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