Beginning Balance		\$ -
2017 Revenue		\$ 536,843.08
2017 Awards		
Janaswamy	\$ 44,709.00	
Karki	\$ 31,934.00	
Kumar	\$ 74,998.00	
Marzano	\$ 70,970.00	
		\$ 222,611.00
Admin Expenses		\$ 962.35
Ending Balance	•	\$ 313,269.73

<sup>\*</sup> Expected 2018 Revenue \$ 1,000,000.00

Srinivas Janaswamy

3\$8339

Developing low-cost technologies to improve water quality and sustainable agricultural practices in South Dakota

Amount Awarded	\$ 44,709.00
Expenses	
Faculty Salary	\$ -
Other Salary	\$ 4,977.50
Travel	\$ -
Contractual	\$ 35.00
Supplies	\$ 677.84
Equipment/Cap Assets	\$ -
Total Expenses	\$ 5,690.34
Available Balance	\$ 39,018.66

David Karki 3S8340

Calibration of nitrogen requirement of oats grown for grain in South Dakota

Amount Awarded	\$ 31,934.00
Expenses	
Faculty Salary	\$ 4,415.68
Other Salary	\$ -
Travel	\$ 292.26
Contractual	\$ -
Supplies	\$ 246.87
Equipment/Cap Assets	\$ 599.99
Total Expenses	\$ 5,554.80
Available Balance	\$ 26,379.20

Sandeep Kumar

3S8341

Impacts of cattle manure and inorganic fertilizer on soil fertility, water quality, and crop yield in South Dakota

Amount Awarded	\$ 74,998.00
Expenses	
Faculty Salary	\$ -
Other Salary	\$ 661.85
Travel	\$ -
Contractual	\$ 6,951.50
Supplies	\$ 3,868.75
Equipment/Cap Assets	\$ 6,845.73
Total Expenses	\$ 18,327.83
Available Balance	\$ 56,670.17

Shin-Yi Marzano 3S8342 Exploring new microbial pathway for nitrate

Exploring new microbial pathway for nitraton retention to increase agroecosystem sustainability

Amount Awarded	\$ 70,970.00
Expenses	
Faculty Salary	\$ -
Other Salary	\$ 14,887.07
Travel	\$ -
Contractual	\$ 36.25
Supplies	\$ 1,390.73
Equipment/Cap Assets	\$ 488.00
Total Expenses	\$ 16,802.05
Available Balance	\$ 54,167.95

Amount Awarded	\$ -
Expenses	
Faculty Salary	\$ -
Other Salary	\$ -
Travel	\$ 450.24
Contractual	\$ 512.11
Supplies	\$ -
Equipment/Cap Assets	\$ -
Total Expenses	\$ 962.35